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Theyer, Hillary A.

From: Day, Alison J.
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2024 10:08 AM
To: Theyer, Hillary A.
Cc: Hansen, Jennifer L.
Subject: Fw: Stay & Play - Additional Funding Possibility

 

From: Christian Theyer <christian@theyerconsulting.com> 
Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2024 4:59 PM 
To: Pollard, Kelly, Library <kpollard@aclibrary.org>; Conn, Katharine, Library <kconn@aclibrary.org>; Sofia Araya 
<saraya@altadenalibrary.org>; Kim Quach <kquach@anaheim.net>; Jennifer DeBaun-Holm <jdebaun@anaheim.net>; 
Gonzalez, Lissette <ligonzalez@berkeleyca.gov>; Mara Cabrera <mcabrera@chulavistaca.gov>; Pamela DaGrossa 
<pdagrossa@countyofcolusa.com>; Phyllis Goodeill <pgoodeill@delnortecountylibrary.org>; Locke, Isariya 
<isariya.locke@fresnolibrary.org>; Egana, Genevieve <genevieve.egana@kernlibrary.org>; 
Charissa.Wagner@kernlibrary.org <charissa.wagner@kernlibrary.org>; Vang, Gentky 
<gentky.vang@kingscountylibrary.org>; Day, Alison J. <DayAJ1@co.monterey.ca.us>; Danielle Ghio 
<dghio@nationalcityca.gov>; Tricia Caspers-Ross <Tricia.Caspers-Ross@nevadacountyca.gov>; Wang, Yang 
<yang.wang@occr.ocgov.com>; Schalk, Helen <hschalk@sandiego.gov>; Taylor, Debra <detaylor@sandiego.gov>; 
Keefer, Kelly <kkeefer@sanleandro.org>; Escobedo, Ramses <escobedo@smcl.org>; Letona-Adams, Carmen <letona-
adams@smcl.org>; Olga Gonzalez <olgagonzalez@santafesprings.org>; Stacy Brigman 
<sxbrigman@cityofsantamaria.org>; Elizabeth Betsy Boyle <eboyle@sonomalibrary.org>; Amanda Bottorff 
<abottorff@sonomalibrary.org>; Amber O'Brien-VerHulst <ambero@stanlibrary.org>; Lucia Capraro 
<lcapraro@tehamacountylibrary.org>; Lozano, Margarita <margarita.lozano@tularecountylibrary.org>; Robin Estrada 
<restrada@cityofwhittier.org>; akennedy@whittierlibrary.org <akennedy@whittierlibrary.org>; Sara Vickers 
<sara.vickers@cityofwoodland.org>; Emily Phillips <Emily.Phillips@nevadacountyca.gov>; Kristine Moralez 
<kmoralez@oceansideca.org>; Nate Halsan <nhalsan@saclibrary.org>; Holly Higgins <hhiggins@santabarbaraca.gov> 
Subject: Stay & Play - Additional Funding Possibility  
  
[CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender 
and know the content is safe. ]  
Hello Stay & Play Libraries,  
 
We may have an opportunity to reimburse more of your Stay & Play expenses. The current estimate is $560 per location 
if everyone accepts. This is pending final approval, we need a count to submit the request.  
 
Please respond by Monday, February 5, 2024 via this (very short) form to tell me if you are or are not interested.  
 

https://forms.gle/fqLtndYpmBKDZA2D6 
 
To receive the funds you must: 

 Complete the form, selecting 'Yes' -  Please also complete it if not interested! 
 Sign another Claim Form (same as last time, new amount) 
 Be able to spend all funds (original + new) by June 30, 2024  

Please let me know if you have any questions.  
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Thank you, 
 
 
Christian Theyer 
Project Manager, Stay & Play 
christian@theyerconsulting.com 
424.266.0366 

 


